外形寸法   Physical Dimensions
公差  Tolerance  ：  ±0.3
単位  Unit 　 　　 ：  mm
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ表示     Inductance ID
公称ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ値を 3 文字で表す。The nominal inductance value is identified by three digits.
1) 3 桁数字の場合、最初の 2 桁の数字は公称ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ値の有効数 2 桁を表し、
3 桁目の数字は 単位を μH とした場合の 有効数 2 桁に続く 零 の数を表す。
Three digits ID,First 2 digits indicate the effective inductance value

何れか小さい方の直流電流値とします。
 Rated Current ： Value defined when DC current flows and Rated Current (Based on Inductance Change)
・Rated Current ： The DC saturation allowable current value is specified when the decrease of the
(Based on Inductance Change) initial inductance value at 30%.(The ambient reference temperature is 20℃）
・Rated Current ： Rated Current (Based on Temperature rise) is specified when temperature of the
 (Based on Temperature rise) inductor on our PCB for test purpose is raised 40℃ by DC current.
(The ambient reference temperature is 20℃）
（4）絶対最大電圧 ： 絶対最大電圧は50V DC です。
Withstand voltage ： Withstand voltage　50Ｖ DC.
DFEG7030D-B0
or when current flows and Rated Current (Based on Temperature rise) whichever is smaller.
： 定格電流（インダクタンス変化に基づく場合）とはｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽが初期値より
    30% 低下した時の電流値。                                                (周囲温度 20℃)
10 ±20 82
±20 78 3.2
DFEG7030D-6R8M=P3 6.8 ±20 59 3.9
DFEG7030D-2R2M=P3 2.2 ±20 18 6.9
9.1
7.6
7.1
±20 41 4.2
DFEG7030D-3R3M=P3 3.3 ±20 29 5.3
DFEG7030D-4R7M=P3 4.7
定格電流
（インダクタンス変
化に基づく場合）
（温度上昇に
基づく場合）
Rated Current Rated Current
9.0
(A) (Max.)
定格電流
5.4
4.2
(A) (Max.)
Based on
Inductance Change Temperature rise
Based on
Center
DFEG7030D-1R5M=P3 1.5 ±20 15 7.3
DFEG7030D-1R0M=P3 1.0 ±20 9.9
DFEG7030D-150M=P3 15 ±20 147 2.4
DFEG7030D-100M=P3
： 定格電流（温度上昇に基づく場合）とは、試験基板に実装したコイル
　に直流を流した時の製品温度上昇が 40℃ に達する電流値。    (周囲温度 20℃)
DFEG7030D-5R6M=P3 5.6 ±20 54 4.1
・定格電流
（インダクタンス変化に
基づく場合）
・定格電流
（温度上昇に基づく場合）
3.5
3.1
3.0
2.2
1.9
DFEG7030D-8R2M=P3 8.2
3.8
DFEG7030D-220M=P3 22 ±20 198 2.0
DFEG7030D Type    電気的個別性能     Electrical specifications
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ 直流抵抗
Inductance
（％） (mΩ) (Max.)